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GUIDE TO ICONS

0 BQP Balanced (3-Con.) 1/4" Phone Panel Jack
- BQC Balanced (3-Con.) 1/4" Phone Cable Plug
O XFP XLR Female Panel Connector
— XFC XLR Female Cable Connector

u XMP XLR Male Panel Connector

XM C XLR Male Cable Connector

XFP XLR Female Panel Connector
with Transformer

F/MPC  Mullipin Female Panel Connector

M/MPC  Multipin Male Panel Connector

1= =

F/MPC  Multipin Female Cable Connector

@ M/MPC Multipin Male Cable Connector

Speclflcatlons Subject to Change WIthout Notice
PRO CO /135 E. KALAMAZOO AVE. / KALAMAZOO, MI 49007 / IN MI 616-388-9675 / FAX 616-388-9681



Multipin Floor Boxes Muitipin Floor Boxes

l I MBD
XFP-M/MPC
gooao (1) Paraliel O/F MMPC
g g g g (All Mics)
MB Gooo
Box with Female XLRs
to Male Muttipin Connector
I I MBDX
XFP/XMP-MMPC
T e
goog ics w eturns
MBx ooon
Box with Female XLRs EENE
and Male XLR Returns
to Male Multipin Connector
I I MBDQ
1) Paralil OfF MMPC
gooo aralle
MBQ goaa (h)ks w/ 1/4" Returns)
gooao
0000
I B MBD-1
— _ XFP-M/MPC
mMB-2 gooo ?)LoopthruWF/MPC
Box with Male XLRs ooop| (Al Mics)
to Female Multipin Connector goan
goon
I B MBDX-1
i MBX-2 XFP/XMP-MMPC
XMP/XFP-F/MPC gooo (B,Loopthru P FMPC
(Mic Returns w/ XLR Sends or Inputs) gooo (Mics w/ XLR Retums)
] ] ogog
ENER
-— MBQ-2 I E] MBDQ-1
XMP/BQP-F/MPC XFI:_/BQI;—M%PC .
1) Loopthru I/P FM
. (Mic Returns w/ 1/4" Sends or Inputs) E B 8 B M»cs wF; 1/4" Returns)
oooao
0000

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice
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Multipin Floor Box Multipin Floor Box

Mic Splitters

MSBD
I I XFP-M/MPC I I I
BEEEER {1)TransfotmerOIPM/MPC REEERRRE
gper| (AlMis) EERRRREER
ERER
RERER

MSBDX
I I XFPXMP-MMPC I I I
ERER m_TransfonnerO/PM/MPC RREERRERR
ERER ics w/ XLR Retumns) REREENNE
BERER
EINER

MsBDQ
l I XFPBQP-MMPC I I I
EREER nTransformerOIPM/MPC RERRERER
BEEER ics w/ 1/4” Returns) RERBRBoooo
ERRE
0000

HE

HE

| § §E

EEEERBRR
REBBoocoo0

Mic Splitters

MSBT
XFP-M/MPC
g)uTransformer oP MMPC

MSBTX
XFP/XMP-MMPC

(:.2 Transformer O/P MMMPC
(Mics w/ XLR Returns)

MSBTQ

XFP/BQP-MMPC

2) Transformer O/F MMMPC
ics w/ 1/4" Returns)

MSBT-1
XFP-M/MPC

(1) Transformer O/P MMPC
1) Loopthru I/P FMPC

All Mics)

MSBTX-1
XFP/XMP-M/MPC
(1) Transformer O/P MMPC
m Loopthru /P FMPC
ics w/ XLR Returns)

MSBTQ-1
XFP/BQP-MMPC
Transformer O/P MMPC
Loopthru /P FMPC
m w/ 1/4" Retums)

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice
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Multipin Rack Boxes

Multipin Rack Boxes

MR MRD
goooooaoan ooooooon
XFP-MMPC XFP-MMPC
ooooooool  Ayvics) ooaoooool 4 parallel O MAMPC
B - | (All Mics)
MRX oooooooo MRDX
goooonag|  xFPxvp-mmPC OO aaall  xFrxmp-mmpc
Mics w/ XLR Ret (u Parallel O/P MMMPC
I (Mics w eturns) I I {Mics w/ XLR Returns)
MRa gooooooo MRDQ
g g g g E EI 9 9 XFP/BQP-MMPC goggeo o oo XFPBQP-M/MPC
Mics w/ 1/4* Ret (1) Parallel O/P MMPC
I (Mics w etums) I I (Mics w/ 1/4" Returns)
MR-2 MRD-1
EENENEEN oooooaoaan
EENENNEN XMP-FMPC ggooooooa XFP-MMPC
E‘ ( eturns) I E] (All Mics)
: : : : E a a E XMP/XFP-F/MPC OOOOEEES XFP/XMP-M/MPC
) (u Loopthru /P FMPC
EI (Mic Returns w/ XLR Sends) l El (Mics w/ XLR Retums)
: : : : ! = : : XMP/BQP-F/MPC g oogoooo )ng)./BQi-M%PI?/MPC
. . t
El (Mic Returns w/ 1/4" Sends) I EI Mmoa,% /4" Retums)

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice
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Multipin Rack Box

EREREREBR
BEBERoooo

PRO CO / 135 E. KALAMAZOO AVE. / KALAMAZOO, M1 49007 / 800-253-7360 / IN M| 616-388-9675 / FAX 616-388-9681

Mic Splitters

MSRD

XFP-MMPC

?) Transformer O/P MMPC
All Mics)

MSRDX

XFPAXMP-M/MPC

M 1) Transformer O/P MMMPC
ics w/ XLR Returns)

MSRDQ
XFP/BQP-M/MPC
“ Transformer O/P MMPC
ics w/ 1/4" Returns)

Multipin Rack Box

Mic Splitters

MSRT
XFP-MMPC

(All Mics)

MSRTX
XFPXMP-MMPC

(2) Transformer O/P MMPC

(Mics w/ XLR Returns)

RESRRERERR
BREEBRooco0oO

MSRTQ
XFP/BQP-MMPC

(2) Transformer O/P M/MMPC

(Mics w/ 1/4" Retumns)

LNR

EE0

MSRT-1
XFP-M/MPC

(1) Transformer O/P MMMPC

1) Loopthru I/P FMPC
éA)Il Mics)

MSRTX-1
XFP/XMP-MMPC

(1) Transformer O/P MAMPC

Loopthru I/P FMPC
Nm w/ XLR Returns)

EEREEREBR
ERB8Roooo

N0

MSRTQ-1
XFP/BQP-MMPC

gkjm w/ 1/4" Returns)

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice

(2) Transformer O/P MMMPC

Transtormer O/F MMMPC
Loopthru /P FAMPC
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Qoo
oooo

oooo

mooo
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mQoo
mona

O

mOoooQ
moaQoo
moaQo
monoao

Box/Fanout Snakes
w/ Multipins

HMBD

XFP-XMC
(1) Parallel O/P MMPC
(All Mics)

HMBDX

XFP/XMP-XMC/XFC

f'u Parallel O/P MMMPC
ics w/ XLR Returns)

HMBDQ
XFPBQP-XMC/BQC
(1) Parallel O/P MMPC
{Mics w/ 1/4" Retums)

HMBD-1

XFP-XMC

21) Loopthru /P FAMPC
All Mics)

HMBDX-1
XFP/XMP-XMC/XFC
(1) Loopthru /P FMPC
{Mics w/ XLR Returns)

HMBDQ@-1
XFP/BQP-XMC/BQC
(u Loopthru /P FMPC
(Mics w/ 1/4" Returns)

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice

Box/Fanout Snakes
w/ Multipins

HMBT

XFP-XMC :

(2) Parallel O/P MMPC
(All Mics)

HMBTX

XFPIXMP-XMC/XFC

iﬂ Parallel O/P MMPC
ics w/ XLR Retumns)

HMBTQ
XFP/BQP-XMC/BQC
(2) Parallel O/F MMPC
(Mics w/ 1/4” Returns)

HMBT-1

XFP-XMC

1; Parallel O/P MMPC
§1 Loopthru VP FMPC
(All Mics)

HMBTX-1
XFP/XMP-XMC/XFC
(1) Parallel O/P MMPC
(” Loopthru P FMPC
(Mics w/ XLR Returns)

HMBTGQ-1
XFP/BQP-XMC/BQC
(1) Parallel O/P MMMPC
(1) Loopthru /P FMPC
(Mics w/ 1/4" Returns)

PRO CO/ 135 E. KALAMAZOO AVE. / KALAMAZQO, Mi 49007 / 800-253-7360 / IN M 616-388-9675 / FAX 616-388-9681




Box/Fanout
Mic Splitter Snakes

HMSBD

XFP-XMC
21) Transformer O/P MVMPC
All Mics)

HMSBDX

XFP/XMP-XMC/XFC
(1) Transformer O/F MMPC
(Mics w/ XLR Returns)

HMSBDaQ

XFP/MBQP-XMC/BQC
{1 Transformer O/F MMMPC
ics w/ 1/4" Returns)

HMSBT-1

XFP-XMC

(1) Transformer O/P MMPC
(1) Loopthru VP FMPC

(All Mics)

HMSBTX-1
XFP/XMP-XMC/XFC

(1) Transformer O/P MMPC
(1) Loopthru /P FMPC
(Mics w/ XLR Returns)

HMSBTQ-1
XFP/BQP-XMC/BQC

(1) Transformer O/P MMPC
(u Loopthru I/P F/MPC
(Mics w/ 1/4” Returns)

Box/Multipin
Mic Splitter Snakes

HMSBD-2

XFP-MMPC

(1) Transformer O/P MMPC
(All Mics)

HMSBDX-2

XFPXMP-M/MPC

m Transformer O/F MMMPC
ics w/ XLR Returns)

HMSBDG-2
XFP/BQP-MMPC

(n Transformer O/P MMMPC
(Mics w/ 1/4" Retums)

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice
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Hardwired
Dual-Trunk Splitter Snakes

|

PRO CO / 135 E. KALAMAZOO AVE. / KALAMAZOO, MI 49007 / 800-253-7360 / IN MI 616-388-9675 / FAX 616-388-9681

A

HMSD
XFP-XMC
Transformer

XMC
(Al Mics)

HMSDX

XFP/XMP-
XMC/XFC
Transformer
XMC/XFC
(Mics w/
XLR Returns)

HMSDGQ

XFP/BQP-
XMCmBQC

Transformer
XMC/BQC

(Mics w/ 1/4"
Returns)

Hardwired
Dual-Trunk Splitter Snakes

ul

HMSD-2
XFP-MMPC
Transformer XMC
(All Mics)

=

A4

L

HMSDX-2
XFP/XMP-M/MPC
Transformer XMC/XFC
(Mics w/ XLR

Returns)

]

u

HMSDQ

XFP/BQP-M/MPC
Transformer XMC/BQC
(Mics w/ 1/4"

Returns)

SRRR
CRER
oRER
oRR R

]

A4

]

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice




Multipin Fanouts Panel-Mount
Multipin Connectors

MT MCF

F/MPC-XMC F/MPC-BC
(All Mics)

/

MTX MCM

FMPC-XMC/XFC M/MPC-BC
(Mics w/ XLR Returns)

MTQ

FMPC-XMC/BQC
(Mics w/ 1/4” Returns)

MTP

FMPC-BQC
(All 1/4" Returns)

MT-2

M/MPC-XFC
(All XLR Returns)

MTX-2

M/MPC-XFC/XMC
(Mics w/ XLR Returns)

MTG-2

M/MPC-XFC/BQC
(Mics w/ 1/4" Returns)

MTP-2

M/MPC-BQC
(All 1/4" Sends)

N

/4NN
G

~—

AAAAAAAA

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice
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Hardwired Fanout/Trunk
to Mylcipin

Hardwired Box/Trunk
to Multipin

LB LT
H XFP-MMPC F/MPC-XMC
(All Mics) (All Mics)
hoog
pooag
poon0
Joag
LBX LTX
XFP/XMP-MMPC FMPC-XMC/XFC
{Mics w/ XLR Returns) {Mics w/ XLR Returns)
‘ LBQa LTQ
XFP/BQP-M/MPC F/MPC-XMC/BQC
(Mics w/ 1/4” Returns) {Mics w/ 1/4" Retums)
000
oJooo
sisjaje
0o 000
H ‘ M ”‘/M
NOE! MODIMG "~MC' T LTATXLTR T
CNEES MudtPw T MME BuT MBVTRIVS BN,
CONFGRATION
LB-2 LT-2
] XMP-FMPC MMPC-XFC
(] (All Mic Returns or Outputs) (All Mic Returns)

LBXx-2 LTX-2
XMP/XFP-FIMPC MMPC-XFC/XMC
(Mic Returns w/ XLR Sends) {Mics w/ XLR Retums)
LBa-2 LTGR-2

s XMP/BQP-F/MPC M/MPC-XFC/BQC

- (Mic Returns w/ 1/4" Sends) (Mics w/ 1/4" Retums)

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice
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Multipin Trunks Multipin Butt Connectors

O MK MX
- FMPC-M/MPC (2) MMPC
MK-1 Q:Q MX-2
FMPC-FIMPC (2) FMPC

MK-2
MWMPC-MMPC

()
’ Multipin/Blunt Cut Trunks

MKF
Qp———’ F/MPC-BC

MKM
E:__D"::’ M/MPC-BC

&// Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice
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Multipin Floor Boxes

MBT

XFP-M/MPC
(2) Parallel O/F MMPC
(All Mics)

MBTX
XFP/XMP-MMPC

(2) Parallel O/P MMPC
{Mics w/ XLR Returns)

MBTQ
XFP/BQP-MMPC

(2) Parallel O/P MMPC
{Mics w/ 1/4" Returns)

MBT-1

XFP-M/MPC

(1) Paraliel O/P MMPC
(1) Loopthru /P FMPC
(All Mics)

MBTX-1
XFP/XMP-MMPC
(1) Parallel O/ MMPC

Multipin Floor Boxes

MBE
XFP-M/MPC

3) Parallel O/P MMPC
All Mics)

MBFX

XFP/XMP-MMPC

m Parallel O/P MMPC
ics w/ XLR Returns)

MBFQ

XFP/8QP-MMPC

ﬁa Parallel O/F MMPC
ics w/ 1/4" Returns)

MBF-1

XFP-M/MPC

22; Paraliel O/° MMMPC
1) Loopthru VP FAMPC

{All Mics)

MBFX-1
XFP/XMP-M/MPC
g; Parallel O/P MMMPC

m Loopthru /P FMPC Loopthru /P FMPC
ics w/ XLR Returns) (Mics w/ XLR Returns)
MBTQ-1 . MBFQ-1 '
l I EI XFP/BQP-MMPC I I I E] XFP/BQP-M/MPC
(1) Parallel O/P MMPC (2) Parallel O/P M/MPC
00000000 (uLoopthruVPF/MPC oooooooo (1) Loopthru /P FMPC
ooOggoooo {(Mics w/ 1/4" Returns) gogQgeocoo (Mics w/ 1/4" Returns)

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice
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Multipin Floor Box

BEERBRBoocoo

PRO CO /135 E. KALAMAZOO AVE. / KALAMAZOO, M! 49007 / 800-253-7360 / IN MI 61 6-388-9675 / FAX 616-388-9681

Mic Splitters

MSBF

XFP-MM

§3) Transfomler O/P MMPC
All Mics)

MSBFX
XFP/XMP-MMPC

(3) Transformer O/P MMPC
(Mics w/ XLR Returns)

MSBFQ
XFP/BQP-MMPC

3) Transformer O/P MMMPC
(Mics w/ 1/4" Returns)

Multipin Floor Box

00

00

EEEERERE
BEEBRoocoo

i

BEH

EEREEEER
BEREoocooO

Mic Splitters

MSBF-1
XFP-M/MPC
22) Transformer O/P MMPC

1) Loopthru I/P FMPC
A)II Mics)

MSBFX-1
XFP/XMP-MMPC
(2) Transformer O/P MMPC
w Loopthru /P FMPC

ics w/ XLR Retums)

MSBFQ-1
XFPBQP-MMPC
(2) Transformer O/P M/MPC
M Loopthru I/P FMPC

ics w/ 1/4” Returns)

MSBF-2

XFP-M/MPC

(1) Transformer O/P M/MPC
%)"Loopthru /P FIMPC

MSBFX-2
XFP/XMP-MMPC
(1) Transformer O/P MMMPC
2) Loopthru I/P FAMPC

ics w/ XLR Returns)

MSBFQ-2
XFP/BQP-MMPC
(1) Transformer O/P M/MPC
w Loopthru I/P FMPC

ics w/ 1/4" Returns)

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice




Multipin Rack Boxes

MRT

XFP-MMPC

(2) Parallel O/P MMPC
(All Mics)

MRTX

XFP/XMP-M/MPC

a Parallel O/P MMPC
ics w/ XLR Returns)

MRTQ
XFPBQP-M/MPC

(2) Parallel O/P MMMPC
{Mics w/ 1/4" Returns)

MRT-1

XFP-MMPC

(1) Parallel O/P M/MPC
1) Loopthru /P F/MPC
All Mics)

MRTX-1

XFP/XMP-M/MPC

(1) Paraliel O/F MMMPC

m Loopthru /P F/MPC
ics w/ XLR Returns)

MRTQ-1

XFPBQP-M/MPC

(1) Parallel O/P MMPC

w Loopthru /P FMPC
ics w/ 1/4" Returns)

Multipin Rack Boxes

MRF

XFP-MMPC

(3) Parallel O/P MMPC
(All Mics)

MRFX

XFP/XMP-M/MPC

832 Parallel O/P MMPC
ics w/ XLR Returns)

MRFQ
XFP/BQP-M/MPC

(3) Parallel O/P M/AMPC
{Mics w/ 1/4" Returns)

MRF-1

XFP-MMPC

(2) Parallel O/P MMPC
(1) Loopthru /P FAMPC
(All Mics)

MRFX-1

XFP/XMP-M/MPC

(2) Parallel O/P MMPC

w Loopthru /P FMPC
ics w/ XLR Returns)

MRFQ-1
XFPBQP-M/MPC

(2) Parallel O/P MMMPC
m Loopthru P FAMPC
ics w/ 1/4" Returns)

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice
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Multipin Rack Box

REBEREER
HEERooo0oO

Mic Splitters

MSRF
XFP-MMPC
8)“Transformer O/P MMPC

MSRFX
XFP/XMP-M/MPC
:3 Transformer O/P MMMPC
ics w/ XLR Returns)

MSRFQ
XFPBQP-M/MPC

(a Transformer O/P MMMPC
(Mics w/ 1/4" Retums)

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice

Multipin Rack Box

BEE(

EEERREER
BEEBRoo0o0O

BEE(

IIEIB

B

RERREERR
RERBoooo

B

Mic Splitters

MSRF-1

XFP-M/MPC
2) Transformer O/P M/MPC
1) Loopthru /P F/MPC
All Mics)

MSRFX-1
XFP/XMP-M/MPC
2) Transformer O/P MMMPC
1) Loopthru /P FMPC
ics w/ XLR Retumns)

MSRFQ-1
XFPBQP-M/MPC
(2) Transformer O/P M/MPC
i Loopthru /P F/AMPC

ics w/ 1/4" Returns)

MSRF-2

XFP-M/MPC

(1) Transformer O/ MMMPC
22) Loopthru P FMPC

All Mics)

MSRFX-2
XFP/XMP-M/MPC
(1) Transformer O/P M/MPC
“ Loopthru 'P F/AMPC
ics w/ XLR Returns)

MSRFQ-2
XFPBQP-M/MPC
(1) Transformer O/P MMPC
% 2) Loopthru /P F/MPC

ics w/ 1/4" Retums)
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Box/Multipin Snakes w/ Multipins

HMBD-2
B XEP-MMPC
§1) Parallel O/P MMPC
] All Mics)
gooao J@
aoaoa
goao
gooa
HMBDX-2

XFP/XMP-M/MPC
(1) Parallel O/P MMPC
(Mics w/ XLR Returns)

T

mOoOoO
ROOO =n
moQoo
RO0OQ0O

HMBDQ-2
XFP/BQP-MMPC

(u Parallel O/F MMMPC
(Mics w/ 1/4" Returns)

i

cgmn
°DDCJ—
cQonon
°cQan

HMBT-2
XFP-MMPC
(2) Parallel O/P M/MPC
I I . (All Mics)
oooag ‘Iﬂj
goga
ooaan
aooao
HMBTX-2

XFP/XMP-M/MPC
(a Parallel O/P MMMPC
(Mics w/ XLR Returns)

u

mQooao
mOQoa Lo
moono
BMOOO Kn

HMBTQ-2
XFP/BQP-M/MPC

(a Parallel O/P M/MPC
{Mics w/ 1/4" Returns)

i

°c0QaOaQ
ODDD_
Clslulai
ODDD—

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice
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Hardwired Hardwired

Dual-Trunk Snakes Dual-Trunk Snakes
HMD-2
XFP-M/MPC
HMD Parallel XMC
XFP-XMC (All Mics)
Parallel XMC

(All Mics) :

HMDX-2
XFP/XMP-M/MPC
Parallel XMC/XFC
(Mics w/ XLR
Returns)

oQao
oooao
ooono
aogoga
:-
oann
oooo
oaooo
ogooo

HMDX
XFP/XMP-

XMC/XFC

Paralle}
XMC/XFC
(Mics w/

XLR Returns)

ROOO
mooao
| jelnje|
ROOO

mOogoo
mOooan
mooao
mOoono

]

HMDQ-2
XFP/BQP-M/MPC

HMDQ Parallel XMC/BQC
m XEP/BQP- (Mics w/ 1747

XMC/BQC Returns)

Parallel ﬁ

XMCBQC
(Mics w/ 1/4”
Returns)

cgonn
CHulimin]
coOn
cOoQa
°eQaQn
°Oa0n
Chuloju]
cQoonO

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice
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Blunt-Cut Trunk/Fanouts Blunt-Cut Trunk/Boxes

HMT-1
M-2
Dooo
nooo
nooo
shlels
HMT-2 M-3
S
=
% N -
HMTQ-1 HMQ-1
Cbooo
sfalsls
Nooo
o 0 00
HMTP-1 , HMP-1
0O O O O
0 O O O
0O O 0O O
o O 0 9

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice
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Ready-to-Solder Boxes
HMB

coool®
oooo

|mjmin]s
Qoo

HMB-2

g
-

HMBX

ng HMBQ

HMBP

2

0000
ooco
co00d
oco0ooo

Speclfications Subject to Change Without Notice
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